CITY OF ANNISTON 2025 FEE SCHEDULE
Adopted by Council 12/03/2025

Building & Safety Division

Permits and Rental Inspections
As set by Ordinance

Description Rate Current Fee
Food Truck Initial Inspection Flat $100.00
Food Truck Yearly Reinspection Flat $15.00
Airbnb Initial Inspection Flat $100.00
(Short Term Rental)
Domesticated Chickens Flat $10.00
Certificate of Appropriateness $25.00-upon resubmittal
Sign Permit $25.00 up to $2,000 in

project cost, $7.00 per
thousand over the initial and
1% state fee of total project

cost
Zoning Amendment through Flat $50.00 filing fee
Anniston Planning Commission
Zoning Board of Adjustments Flat $25.00 application fee for
Variances and Special
Exceptions
Finance

Description Rate Current Fee
Dog and Cat Registration Each No charge
Spayed and Neutered
Dog and Cat Registration Each $5.00
Not Spayed or Neutered
Alcohol application submittal Each $50.00




Anniston Museums and Gardens

General Admission

Description Current Fee

AMNH Adult $12.00
AMNH Senior $10.00
AMNH Child $8.00
AMNH Child (0-3) Free

Berman Adult $12.00
Berman Senior $10.00
Berman Child $8.00
Berman Child (0-3) Free

Passport Adult $18.00
Passport Senior $15.00
Passport Child $12.00
Passport Child (0-3) Free

Gardens & Trails Free

Membership

Description Current Fee
Individual $60.00
Family $100.00
Family + Guest $150.00
Patron $300.00
Benefactor $600.00
Director’s Society $1000.00

Group Tours & Programs

Description Current Fee
Self-guided Tour $6.00/person
Guided Tour $12.00/person

Discovery Tour

$15.00/person

Live Animal Presentation

$150.00 ($50 deposit)

Spies Like Us (on-site)

$150.00 ($50 deposit)

Spies Like Us Outreach (up to 50ppl) $175.00
Outreach (up to 100 people) $150.00
Outreach (100-200 people) $200.00
Outreach (200+ people) $250.00
Virtual Outreach (30min & Q/A) $150.00

Field Trip Add-ons (up to 60 students)

$5.00/student

*** Standard Mileage Rates (IRS) outside of Calhoun County




Anniston Museum of Natural History Rentals

Description Current Fee

Children’s Birthday Party $250.00

Live Animal Birthday Party $300.00

Conference Room (before 5:00pm) $50.00/hour

Classroom (before 5:00pm) Minimum 3 hours $60.00/hour

Auditorium (before 5:00pm) Minimum 3 hours $80.00/hour

Auditorium (5:00pm-11:00pm) Minimum 3 hours; includes $150.00/hour
lobby

Exhibit Halls Admission (day) Rental add-on; 10:00am — $200.00
5:00pm

Exhibit Halls Admission (night) Rental add-on; 2 hours $200.00
afterhours

*** Lobby setup permitted between 3:00pm — 5:00pm. Setup must not interfere with general operations

Berman Museum Rentals

Description Current Fee

Children’s Birthday Party $200.00

| Spy Birthday Party $250.00

Classroom (before 5:00pm) Minimum 3 hours $60.00/hour

Auditorium (before 5:00pm) Minimum 3 hours $80.00/hour

Auditorium (5:00pm-11:00pm) Minimum 3 hours; $125.00/hour
includes lobby & patio

Exhibit Halls Admission (day) Rental add-on; 10:00am — $200.00
5:00pm

Exhibit Halls Admission (night) Rental add-on; 2 hours $200.00
afterhours

*** Lobby setup permitted between 3:00pm — 5:00pm. Setup must not interfere with general operations
*** Berman Museum Auditorium pricing has potential to increase when new A/V equipment is purchased or
installed

Longleaf Event Center Rentals

Description Current Fee

Conference Room (before 5:00pm) $50.00/hour
Lobby (before 5:00pm) $80.00/hour
Lobby (5:00pm — 11:00pm) Minimum 3 hours $100.00/hour
Rotary Club Room(before 5:00pm) $80.00/hour
Rotary Club Room (5:00pm — Minimum 3 hours $100.00/hour
11:00pm)
Classroom (before 5:00pm) Minimum 3 hours $60.00/hour
Longleaf Hall (before 5:00pm) $100.00/hour
Longleaf Hall (5:00pm —11:00pm) | Minimum 3 hours $150.00/hour
Sensory Garden Access Free

*** Gardens open to the public 10:00am — 5:00pm



Longleaf Event Center Wedding Packages

Day)

Description Current Current
Wedding Package — Alcohol Jun —Oct $3,500.00
Allowed
Wedding Package — Alcohol Nov — May $2,800.00
Allowed
Wedding Package — No Alcohol Jun — Oct $2,600.00
Allow.
Wedding Package — No Alcohol Nov — May $2,100.00
Allow.
Reception Only — Alcohol (1 Day) Jun — Oct $2,400.00
Reception Only — Alcohol (1 Day) Nov — May $2,200.00
Reception Only — No Alcohol (1 Jun—0Oct $2,000.00
Day)
Reception Only — No Alcohol (1 Nov — May $1,800.00

***Alcohol Packages include $400 refundable damage deposit; Non-Alcohol includes $200 refundable damage

deposit

Public Safety Fee Schedules

Description Rate Fee
Police Reports Flat $10.00
Accident Reports Flat $10.00
Towed Vehicle Release Flat S5.00
Sex Offender Registration Flat $10.00
Mug Shot Flat $10.00
Accident Information 8 x 10 Flat $20.00
Photograph
Accident Information Audio Flat $55.00
Statement
Accident Information CDR Data Flat $110.00
Accident Information Scale Flat $250.00
Diagram
Accident Information Case File Per Page $2.00
Accident Information Photograph Per Page $20.00
Proof
Fire Reports Flat $10.00
Drone Files Flat $1,000.00




Parks and Recreation

Recreational Sports Programs

Sport Rate Current
Baseball/T-ball Flat $100.00
Basketball Flat $85.00
Football Flat $120.00
Flag Football Flat $60.00
Soccer Flat $85.00
Tot Soccer Flat $50.00
Swim Team (Anniston Barracudas) Flat $45.00
Cheerleading Flat $60.00
Track & Field (ARPA) Flat $50.00
Volleyball Flat $50.00

Summer Day Camp

Description Rate Current Fee

Registration Flat $25.00
Daily Flat $15.00
Weekly — Residents Flat $55.00
Weekly - Non-Residents Flat $60.00
Summer — Residents (10 Weeks) Flat $530.00
Summer — Non-Residents (10 Weeks) Flat $580.00
Monthly - Residents Flat $265.00
May/July (5 Weeks)

Monthly — Non-Residents Flat $290.00
May/July (5 Weeks)

Monthly - Residents Flat $265.00
July/August (5 Weeks)

Monthly — Non-Residents Flat $290.00
July/August (5 Weeks)




Aquatic and Fitness Center

Membership Current Fee
Monthly 6-Months 12-Months
Individual $45.00 $226.00 $375.00
Seniors/Students $40.00 $199.00 $330.00
Family $60.00 $307.00 $510.00
Senior/Student Family $50.00 $253.00 $420.00
Daily — Full Facility $10.00
Daily — Activity $5.00
Room and Gymnasium Rental
Description Commercial with Commercial w/o Non-profit & Public events open to
sales, admission & | sales & non-profit individuals w/o public w/o charge
collections with collections sales or
collections
Meeting Room $175.00 $100.00 $75.00 $75.00
4 hours
Party Room $175.00 $125.00 $100.00 $100.00
4 hours
Gymnasium $600.00 $500.00 $300.00 $300.00
8 Hours
Non-Private Pool Parties
Saturdays 11:30 am —=1:30 pm $200.00
Sunday 2:00 pm —4:00 pm $200.00

*** Additional Hours: $30/hr per guard

Private Pool Parties are available

Fridays 7:00pm —9:00pm
Saturdays 2:30pm —4:30pm
Sundays 4:30pm — 6:30pm

$350.00 Fee includes pool and large party room for 2 hours total, including setup and clean up times

Rentals may go over the time block for $125.00 per hour, plus staffing fee of $30.00 per employee per hour

If the rental is over 50 people, center director may require additional staff at $30.00 per employee per hour

Please contact Aquatics Director for additional Rules and Regulations




Park Rentals

Facility Commercial with | Commercial w/o Non-profit & Public Events open to
sales, admission | sales & non-profit individuals w/o public w/o charges
and collections with collections sales/

collections
Picnic Shelters $100.00 $75.00 $55.00 $25.00
with restrooms
4 hours
Picnic Shelters $50.00 $35.00 $30.00 No charge
w/o restrooms
4 hours

Portable toilets may be obtained at renter’s expense for parks without restroom facilities

Zinn Park
Facility Commercial with sales, Non-profit & individuals w/o
admission and collections sales/collections
CURRENT FEES

Zinn Park Large Pavilion $200.00 $125.00
with restrooms — 4 hours

Zinn Park Large Pavilion $100.00 $50.00
without restrooms — 4 hours

Zinn Park Small Pavilion $100.00 $75.00
with restrooms — 4 hours

Zinn Park Small Pavilion $50.00 $25.00
without restrooms — 4 hours

Recreation Centers

Facility Commercial with | Commercial w/o Non-profit & Public Events open
sales, admission sales & non- individuals w/o to public w/o
and collections profit with sales/ charges
collections collections

Gymnasium $400.00 $250.00 $250.00 $150.00

Per day

Meeting Rooms $100.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00

4 hours

Kitchen — $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00

4 hours

Washington Swimming Pool admission is $3 per person ($2 per child below 15 years old)

Additional hour and overtime fees for Recreation Center meeting room rentals is $30.00 per hour Outdoor pool
parties from 5:30p.m. — 7:30p.m. are $300.00 for 2 hours with lifeguard. Each additional lifeguard is $30.00 per
hour



Athletic Fields

. 1-hour 2-hours w/lights Full Field Rental
Field Rental (field/lines/lights)
$30 S60 $200
Unity House (Zinn Park)
. Non-profit & Individuals Public events open to public
Unity House .
w/o sales or collections w/o charges
4 hr blocks $125 $125
Holly Farm Recreation Area and Campgrounds (Reserved)
- Non-profit & Individuals | Public events open to public
Facility .
w/o sales or collections w/o charges
Michael Tucker Park Campsite $25 per night $25 per night
Michael Tucker Park Cabin (4 hrs) $150 $150
Anniston Municipal Golf Course Charges
Green Fees Week Days Weekends & Holiday
$10.00 $12.00
Cart Fees Regular Cart Fees Yearly Card Holders
$14.00 $13.00
. Week Days Weekends & Holiday
Twiligh
wilight $8.00 $10.00
Senior Single Family
Yearly Card F
early Lard rees $250.00 $370.00 $430.00

* Golf Cart only until 12:00 noon Weekends and Holidays




Cane Creek Golf Course Rates

Type Current Fee Proposed Fee

Individual Annual $750.00 $825.00
Individual Monthly $79.00 $87.00
Senior Annual Age 60+ $650.00 $715.00
Senior Monthly Age 60+ $69.00 $76.00
Family Annual $1000.00 $1100.00
Family Monthly $99.00 $110.00
Junior Annual (18 & younger) $250.00
Cart Fee for Annual/Monthly $10.00 $11.00
Members/Employees

Cart Fee for observing high school golf $12.00
9 holes with cart M-F $18.00
18 holes with cart M-F 28.00 $30.00
9 holes with cart Sat, Sun & Holidays $20.00
18 holes with cart Sat, Sun & Holidays 32.00 $35.00
9 holes walking M-F $10.00
18 holes walking M-F $15.00
9 holes walking Sat, Sun & Holiday $12.00
(after 1 pm only)

18 holes walking Sat, Sun & Holiday $20.00
(after 1 pm only)

Cart rental for observing golf matches $10.00 $12.00
(9 holes)

*** GOLF CART ONLY UNTIL 12:00 NOON ON WEEKENDS AND HOLIDAYS

Driving Range

Current Fee

* Small Bucket

$5.00

* Warm Up Bucket

$3.00

* NOTE QUALIFICATIONS OF “FAMILY”: Immediate family under one roof and children 21 years of age or
younger or proof of “FULL TIME COLLEGE STUDENTS” age 25 and younger

Tournament fees vary based on the season and the number of entrants

The Director of Golf may temporarily alter charges based on the effects of adverse conditions

or the course maintenance schedule.




Food Service and Special Events

City Meeting Center

Description ‘ Level 1 ‘ Level 2 ‘ Level 3
FEES

Anniston Hall* $1,050.00 $650.00 $500.00
(per day)
Meeting Rooms “A”, “B”, & “C” (4 $150.00 $100.00 $100.00
hours)
Victoria Board Room (4 hours) $80.00 $80.00 $80.00
Kitchen** (4 hours) $100.00 $100.00 $100.00

Levels:

Level 1 - Commercial/Business with sales, admission, collections, or monetary donations.

Level 2 - Commercial/Business with no sales, admission, collections, or monetary donations.
Non-profit Organizations with sales, admission, collections, or monetary donations.

Level 3 - Non-profit Organizations with no sales, admission, collections, or monetary donations.
Events open to the public with no sales, admission, collections, or monetary donations.

Notes:

- Fees include a one-time set up for your event, tables, and chairs for Rooms A, B, C, and the Anniston
Hall. Once your tables and chairs are set up the way you have asked, changes to the floor plan or
adding more tables and chairs may incur extra charges.

- Fees include the PA system if you rent the Anniston Hall.

- The Anniston Hall is rented out in 12-hour increments.

- The kitchen is rented for the same amount of time as the room that you have rented.

- The kitchen cannot be rented by itself, only in conjunction with another room.

Miscellaneous Items Available to Rent:

- Overhead LCD projector — Conference Call Speaker Phone — Cordless Microphones
- Table Skirts — Pipes and Drapes — Risers — Complete Booths

Cane Creek Grill

Description Rate Fee
Dining Room 4 hours $500.00 ($100.00 each additional hour)
Dining Room & Patio 4 hours $700.00 ($125.00 each additional hour)

e For more information on rentals, please contact mwright@annistonal.gov.



mailto:mwright@annistonal.gov

Public Works

Cemetery

As set by Ordinance

Brush/Trash

As set by Ordinance

Engineering

As set by Ordinance

Note street/alley vacations will have additional expenses for advertising, notifications, etc.
that vary on a case by case basis.


https://library.municode.com/al/anniston/codes/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=CO_CH7CE
https://library.municode.com/al/anniston/codes/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=CO_CH12GALIWE_ARTIVBRTRLEPI
https://library.municode.com/al/anniston/codes/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=CO_CH29STSI

Main Street Anniston

Noble Street Park

Noble Street Park Rentals (Available Mon — Sat 9am — 9pm, Sun 10am — 6pm)

Private Use (Parties,

Facility Commercial or Non-Profits Use
Business Use Reunions...etc)
Full Park $75.00 $50.00 $100.00
4 hours or less
Full Park $150.00 $100.00 $200.00
8 hours

Vendor Passes

Daily Fee 8am to 4pm

Inside Park

$30.00

Single Parking Spots adjacent to Park

$40.00

City Market

City Market Rentals (Available M — Sat 9am to 9pm, Sun 10am to 6pm)

Facility

Commercial or
Business Use

Non-Profits Use
(i.e. charity fundraiser

Private Use
(parties, weddings,

(i.e. yard sale, vendor event) reunions...etc)
market, corporate use)
Full Open Air Market $200.00 $150.00 $250.00

Vendor Kiosks (Available M — F 9am —4pm)

Daily Fee (9am - 4pm)

Inside Open Air Market

$30.00

Food Trucks | Daily Pass

Daily Fee (9am - 4pm)

City Market Parking Lot *

$30.00

*Rental is single spot only, not entire parking

Small Box Shop Rental

‘ $300.00 per month

Anniston Downtown Market

Booth Rental Fee:
Farmers $15.00
Value Added Product Farmers / $25.00
Artisanal Food Vendors
Craft Vendors $20.00
Tent Rental / Set-Up Fee: $15.00







